
DRESSAGE 2011 
 
PRIMARY 
1st Annette Donohue  Castle Carraig 
2nd Sean Lynch   Castle Carraig  
3rd John Kelhan   Corrib 
4th Maura McNicholl  Letterkenny 
5th Martina Boyle   Letterkenny 
6th Stephen Palmer  Dalysgrove 
 Vera Keating   Letterkenny 
 Fiona Fenton   South Roscommon  
 
ADVANCED PRIMARY 
1st Finola Murphy  Benbulben 
2nd Donna Murray   Dalysgrove 
3rd Caroline Rushe  Dalysgrove 
4th  Kevin Hough   Tynagh 
5th  Leonie Nolan   Dalysgrove 
6th Caoilinn De Bairead  Corrib 
 
INTERMEDIATE 
1st Mark McCullagh  Tonabrockey 
2nd Maria Griffin   Tonabrockey 
3rd Kevin Clogher   Dalysgrove 
4th Mona Vial   Tirconaill 
5th Niamh Hegarty  Castle Carraig 
6th Niamh Macken  Ballinasloe 
 
ADVANCED INTERMEDIATE 
1st Jean O’Connor  Corrib 
2nd Marjorie Hardiman  Tonabrockey 
3rd Katriona Synott  Castle Carraig 
4th  Myles McGowan  Benbulben 
5th Lorraine Costello  Dalysgrove 
6th Tanya Jacob   Letterkenny 
 
OPEN 
1st Patricia Warren  Donegal Gaeltacht 
 Mary Mitchell   Tonabrockey 
3rd Danielle Tuohy  Dalysgrove 
4th Breda Perrin   Benbulben 
 Damien Carey   South Roscommon 
6th Bruce Vial   Donegal Gaeltacht 



LEADING RIDER SPRING SHOW JUMPING LEAGUE 2011 
 

PRIMARY 
1st Tommy McGinley  Donegal Gaeltacht 
2nd Sean Lynch   Castle Carraig 
3rd Ryan McBride   Donegal Gaeltacht 
4th Annette Donohue  Castle Carraig 
 Roisin McGee   Donegal Gaeltacht 
6th Enda McClafferty  Letterkenny 
 

ADVANCED PRIMARY 
1st Laurence Smyth  Donegal Gaeltacht 
2nd Caitriona Goaley  Springmount 
3rd Patricia Harte   Ballinrobe 
4th Carmel Ferry   Donegal Gaeltacht 
5th Leo Porter   Letterkenny 
6th Caoilinn De Bairead  Corrib 
 

INTERMEDIATE 
1st Finola Murphy  Benbulben 
2nd Libby Carton   Letterkenny 
3rd Charlie Vial   Tirconaill 
4th Ciaran Ridge   Springmount 
5th Glynis Morgan  Benbulben 
6th Mona Vial   Tirconaill 
 Marjorie Hardiman  Tonabrockey 
 

ADVANCED INTERMEDIATE 
1st Thomas Daniels  Tynagh 
2nd Myles McGowan  Benbulben 
3rd Niamh Hegarty  Castle Carraig 
4th Riona Finn   Dalysgrove 
 Tina Stephenson  Round Tower 
6th Donie Fullard   Roscommon 
 

OPEN 
1st Patricia Warren  Donegal Gaeltacht 
2nd Conor Gallagher  Donegal Gaeltacht 
3rd David Glynn   Corrib 
4th Bruce Vial   Donegal Gaeltacht 
5th Danielle Tuohy  Dalysgrove 
6th Breda Perrin   Benbulben 
 

ADVANCED OPEN 
1st Elaine Murphy  Dalysgrove   



LEADING RIDER AUTUMN SHOW JUMPING LEAGUE 2011 
 

PRIMARY 
1st Sean Lynch   Castle Carraig 
2nd Annette Donohue  Castle Carraig 
3rd Monica Neilson  Corrib 
4th Anthony Conlon  Barnacarroll 
5th Fiona Fenton   South Roscommon 
6th Donna Murray   Dalysgrove 
 
ADVANCED PRIMARY 
1st Caitriona Goaley  Springmount 
2nd Kevin Hough   Tynagh 
3rd Liam Stapleton  Tynagh 
4th Kathleen Feerick  Ballinrobe 
5th Caroline Clancy  Springmount 
6th Dermot Goode   Dalysgrove 
 
INTERMEDIATE 
1st Marjorie Hardiman  Tonbrockey 
2nd Monica Kenny   Tonabrockey 
3rd Finola Murphy  Benbulben 
 Jean O’Connor  Corrib 
5th Derek Ryan   Round Tower 
6th Joanne Kearns   Benbulben 
 Paul Naughton   South Roscommon 
 
ADVANCED INTERMEDIATE 
1st Tina Stephenson  Round Tower 
2nd Therse Dixon   Corrib 
 Thomas Daniels  Tynagh 
4th Deirdre McDonald  Benbulben 
 Myles McGowan  Benbulben 
6th Marita Shannon  Springmount 
 
OPEN 
1st Breda Perrin   Benbulben 
2nd Vanessa McDonald  Benbulben 
3rd David Glynn   Corrib 
4th Brendan Dolan  Benbulben 
 Kieran Walsh   Castle Carraig 
 Bruce Vial   Donegal Gaeltacht 
  
 



CROSS COUNTRY 2011 
 

PRIMARY 
1st Christopher Pyper  Letterkenny 
2nd Donna Murray   Dalysgrove 
 Enda McClafferty  Letterkenny 
 Laurence Rafferty  South Roscoomon 
5th Ryan McBride   Donegal Gaeltacht 
 Fiona Fenton   South Roscommon 
 
ADVACED PRIMARY 
1st Dermot Goode   Dalysgrove 
2nd Norman Tierney  Springmount 
3rd Keary Smith   Letterkenny 
4th Martha Quinn   Benbulben 
5th Joanna Kearns   Benbulben 
 Rachel McCrossan  Donegal Gaeltacht 
 Caitriona Goaley  Springmount 
 
INTERMEDIATE 
1st Finola Murphy  Benbulben 
 Kevin Clogher   Dalysgrove 
3rd Libby Carton   Letterkenny 
4th Tanya Jacob   Letterkenny 
5th Damien Gallagher  Letterkenny 
6th Packie Ferry   Donegal Gaeltacht 
 
ADVANCED INTERMEDIATE 
1st Geraldine Porter  Letterkenny 
2nd Conor Gallagher  Donegal Gaeltacht 
 Ollie Staunton   Tynagh 
4th Myles McGowan  Benbulben 
 Lorraine Costello  Dalysgrove 
 Patricia Warren  Donegal Gaeltacht 
 
OPEN 
1st Danielle Tuohy  Dalysgrove 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MEMBER OF THE YEAR 2011 
 

PRIMARY 
1st Annette Donohue  Castle Carraig   
2nd Sean Lynch   Castle Carraig   
3rd Ryan McBride   Donegal Gaeltacht  
4th Tommy McGinley  Donegal Gaeltacht    
5th Roisin McGee   Donegal Gaeltacht    
 Fiona Fenton   South Roscommon  
 

ADVANCED PRIMARY 
1st Caroline Rushe  Dalysgrove   
 Caitriona Goaley  Springmount   
3rd Kevin Hough   Tynagh   
 Liam Stapleton  Tynagh   
5th Melinda Morgan  Benbulben   
6th Laurence Smyth  Donegal Gaeltacht  
 Deirdre O’Laoi  Tynagh   
 

INTERMEDIATE 
1st Finola Murphy  Benbulben   WINNER 
2nd Charlie Vial   Tirconaill   RUNNER UP 
 Mona Vial   Tirconaill   RUNNER UP 
 John McArdle   Tynagh   RUNNER UP 
5th Kevin Clogher   Dalysgrove   
6th Maria Griffin   Tonabrockey   
 Mark McCullagh  Tonabrockey   
 

ADVANCED INTERMEDIATE 
1st Thomas Daniels  Tynagh   RUNNER UP 
2nd Katriona Synott  Castle Carraig   
3rd Jean O’Connor  Corrib    
 Tina Stephenson  Round Tower   
 Marjorie Hardiman  Tonabrockey   
6th Tanya Jacob   letterkenny   
 

OPEN 
1st Patricia Warren  Donegal Gaeltacht  
2nd Conor Gallagher  Donegal Gaeltacht    
3rd Danielle Tuohy  Dalysgrove     
 Lorraine Costello  Dalysgrove     
 Bruce Vial   Donegal Gaeltacht    
 Mary Mitchell   Tonabrockey     
 

ADVANCED OPEN 
1st Elaine Murphy  Dalysgrove     



CLUB OF THE YEAR 2011 
 
1st BENBULBEN   827 
 
2nd DONEGAL GAELTACHT  708 
 
3rd DALYSGROVE   702 
 
4th LETTERKENNY   682 
 
5th CASTLE CARRAIG   510 
 
6th TONABROCKEY   470 
 
7th CORRIB    398 
 
8th TYNAGH    384 
 
9th SPRINGMOUNT   330 
 
10th TIRCONAILL    245 
 
11th ROUND TOWER   217 
 
12th BRIDGE    180 
 
13th BALLINROBE   158 
 
14th SOUTH ROSCOMMON  140 
 
15th BARNACARROLL   129 
 
16th BALLINASLOE   126 
 
17th ROSCOMMON   58 
 
18th MISNEACH    19 
 
19th GALWAY    16 
 
20th SLIEVE AUGHTY   15 
 
 


